# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM842496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/10/2022	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEPA CORPORATION		09/14/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wayne Copeland	
Street Address:	5522 Tammarisk Drive	
City:	Yorba Linda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92886	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3963277	HEPA-STEALTH	
Registration Number:	3472701	STEALTH	
Registration Number:	3155953	HEPA.COM	
Registration Number:	3140461	PERMA-HOOD	
Registration Number:	3137184	Q3-4000	
Registration Number:	3004630	STEALTH 100	
Registration Number:	2734790	HEPA ENERGY SAVER	
Registration Number:	2602998	HEPA.BIZ	
Registration Number:	2601756	GRIDLESS	
Registration Number:	2001259	DISCOVER THE POWER OF THE ENERGY SAVER	
Registration Number:	1839011	HEPA-PLUS	
Registration Number:	1815401	HEPA-MAX	
Registration Number:	1581357	HEPA-PLEAT II	
Registration Number:	1462699	HEPA	
Registration Number:	1426479	HEPA-GARD	
Registration Number:	1181990	HEPA-SEP	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 008212 FRAME: 0077

900803345 REEL: 008212 F

**Fax Number:** 9496258955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7144498433

Email: wae@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Vista IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Spectrum Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. English
SIGNATURE:	/william a english/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=HEPA\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=HEPA ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008212 FRAME: 0078

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, HEPA CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of California and having its principal place of business at 11 Montpellier, Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") adopted, owned, and used and was the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, WAYNE COPELAND, an individual having his principal place of business at 5522 Tammarisk Drive, Yorba Linda, CA 92886 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark applications;

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated November 10, 2022, ASSIGNOR assigned the registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigned unto ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc effective as of November 10, 2022 unto ASSIGNEE its successors and hereby assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations, together with all goodwill associated therewith, as well as the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

**HEPA CORPORATION** 

By: <u>Richaso</u> BRAMAN
Title: <u>Prefee</u>

## **EXHIBIT A**

	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Mark	(Filing Date)	(Reg. Date)
HEPA-STEALTH	78/029,282	3,963,277
	(10/5/00)	(5/17/11)
STEALTH	75/718,440	3,472,701
	(6/1/99)	(7/22/08)
HEPA.COM	78/047,363	3,155,953
	(2/8/01)	(10/17/06)
PERMA-HOOD	78/602,039	3,140,461
	(4/5/05)	(9/5/06)
Q3-4000	78/602,149	3,137,184
	(4/5/05)	(8/29/06)
STEALTH 100	75/921,259	3,004,630
	(2/16/00)	(10/4/05)
HEPA ENERGY	78/122,990	2,734,790
SAVER	(4/19/02)	(7/8/03)
HEPA.BIZ	78/068,543	2,602,998
	(6/11/01)	(7/30/02)
GRIDLESS	75/801,613	2,601,756
	(9/17/99)	(7/30/02)
DISCOVER THE	74/727,879	2,001,259
POWER OF THE	(9/12/95)	(9/17/96)
ENERGY SAVER		
HEPA-PLUS	74/357,125	1,839,011
	(2/9/93)	(6/7/94)
HEPA-MAX	74/243,054	1,815,401
	(2/4/92)	(1/4/94)
HEPA-PLEAT II	73/776,170	1,581,357
	(1/23/89)	(2/6/90)
HEPA (logo)	73/654,415	1,462,699
	(4/10/87)	(10/27/87)
HEPA-GARD	73/607,124	1,426,479
	(6/30/86)	(1/27/87)
HEPA-SEP	73/287,563	1,181,990
	(11/28/80)	(12/15/81)

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008212 FRAME: 0080